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COMSATS University Islamabad 
                                      Registrar Secretariat, Principal Seat, Islamabad 
 
 

 

List of Nominees (Candidates), declared valid by the Registrar CUI/ 

Returning Officer for the Memberships of Senate, Syndicate and Academic 

Council- Election 2023 
  

 

SENATE 

Category: Professor Serial No. in the  

Electoral Roll 

 

Name of Candidate:  Dr. Laiq Khan  ISB-Pro-12 

Name of Proposer:  Dr. Siraj-ul-Islam  ISB-Pro-25 

Name of Seconder:  Dr. Waqas Masood  ISB-Pro-24 

 

Name of Candidate:  Dr. Muhammad Manzoor Ilahi Tamimy  ISB-Pro-10 

Name of Proposer:  Dr. Sohail Asghar  ISB-Pro-9 

Name of Seconder:  Dr. Majid Iqbal Khan  ISB-Pro-11 

 

Name of Candidate:  Dr. Nadia Nawaz WAH-Pro-3 

Name of Proposer:  Dr. Muhammad Wasif Nisar WAH-Pro-4 

Name of Seconder:  Dr. Samina Nawab WAH-Pro-2 

 

Name of Candidate:  Dr. Taous Khan ABT-Pro-2 

Name of Proposer:  Dr. Umar Farooq ABT-Pro-5 

Name of Seconder:  Dr. Abdul Jabbar Shah ABT-Pro-10 

 

SENATE 

Category: Associate Professor  Serial No. in the 

Electoral Roll 

 

Name of Candidate:  Dr. Asim Laeeq Khan LHR-As.P-22 

Name of Proposer:  Dr. Muhammad Faisal Nadeem LHR-As.P-76 

Name of Seconder:  Dr. Adeel Farooq LHR-As.P-51 

 

Name of Candidate:  Dr. Imran Khan ABT-As.P-48 

Name of Proposer:  Dr. Arshad Mehmood ABT-As.P-53 

Name of Seconder:  Dr. Malik Tahir Hayat ABT-As.P-52 

 

Name of Candidate:  Dr. Mazhar Ali ABT-As.P-27 

Name of Proposer:  Dr. Fiaz Gul Khan ABT-As.P-49 
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Name of Seconder:  Dr. Zia ur Rehman ABT-As.P-62 

 

Name of Candidate:  Dr. Muhammad Ishaq VEH-As.P-19 

Name of Proposer:  Dr. Abu Bakr Umer Farooq VEH-As.P-13 

Name of Seconder:  Dr. Faiz Rabbani VEH-As.P-15 

 

Name of Candidate:  Dr. Muhammad Yasin LHR-As.P-21 

Name of Proposer:  Dr. Moinuddin Ghauri LHR-As.P-14 

Name of Seconder:  Dr. Mazhar Amjad Gilani LHR-As.P-17 

 

Name of Candidate: Dr. Muhammad Muddassar  ISB-As.P-23 

Name of Proposer: Dr. Abdul Rauf Siddiqi  ISB-As.P-34 

Name of Seconder: Dr. Syed Ali Musstjab Akber Shah  ISB-As.P-13 

 

Name of Candidate: Dr. Syed Rameez Naqvi WAH-As.P-15 

Name of Proposer: Dr. Sajjad Ali Haider WAH-As.P-16 

Name of Seconder: Dr. Muhammad Iqbal WAH-As.P-13 

 

Name of Candidate: Dr. Sarfraz Nawaz Malik WAH-As.P-5 

Name of Proposer: Dr. Nadir Shah WAH-As.P-23 

Name of Seconder: Dr. Hafiz Obaid Ullah Mehmood WAH-As.P-7 

 

Name of Candidate: Dr. Sheikh Irfan Ullah Khan ABT-As.P-19 

Name of Proposer: Dr. Anwar Zeb ABT-As.P-50 

Name of Seconder: Dr. Saeed ur Rahman ABT-As.P-20 

 

SENATE 

Category: Assistant Professor Serial No. in the 

Electoral Roll 

 

Name of Candidate:  Mr. Akbar Ali Khan ATK-AP-16 

Name of Proposer:  Dr. Muhammad Tahir ATK-AP-01 

Name of Seconder:  Dr. Muhammad Sardaraz ATK-AP-08 

 

Name of Candidate:  Dr. Ghulam Farid SWL-AP-36 

Name of Proposer:  Naveed Ahmad SWL-AP-3 

Name of Seconder:  Dr. Muhammad Omar SWL-AP-14 

 

Name of Candidate:  Dr. Ghulam Hussain Khan 

Zaigham  

ISB-AP-176 

Name of Proposer:  Dr. Muhammad Safdar Sial  ISB-AP-173 

Name of Seconder:  Muhammad Jibran Sheikh  ISB-AP-170 
 

Name of Candidate: Immad Khan Jadoon ABT-AP-6 
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Name of Proposer: Dr. Shakir Hafeez ABT-AP-29 

Name of Seconder: Dr. Muhammad Usman Shahid 

Khan 

ABT-AP-42 

 

Name of Candidate: Dr. Muhammad Sohail Tahir VEH-AP-38 

Name of Proposer: Dr. Muhammad Irfan Javaid VEH-AP-44 

Name of Seconder: Dr. Iftikhar Ahmad VEH-AP-4 

 

 

Name of Candidate: Dr. Muhammad Shakeel Aslam LHR-AP-121 

Name of Proposer: Dr. Abid Sohail LHR-AP-95 

Name of Seconder: Dr. Hafiz M. Afzal Siddiqui LHR-AP-27 

 

Name of Candidate: Muhammad Rashid Mukhtar  ISB-AP-77 

Name of Proposer: Dr. Inayat-ur-Rehman  ISB-AP-69 

Name of Seconder: Dr. Saif-ur-Rehman Khan  ISB-AP-73 

 

Name of Candidate: Dr. Muhammad Imran Shehzad ABT-AP-65 

Name of Proposer: Dr. Yasir Ali Shah ABT-AP-118 

Name of Seconder: Dr. Aamir Shahzad ABT-AP-108 

 

Name of Candidate: Dr. Muhammad Aamir Saeed WAH-AP-18 

Name of Proposer: Dr. Muhammad Waseem WAH-AP-19 

Name of Seconder: Muhammad Ismail Khan WAH-AP-17 

 

Name of Candidate: Dr. Muhammad Ateeq Tahir WAH-AP-11 

Name of Proposer: Dr. Muhammad Maaz Rehan WAH-AP-41 

Name of Seconder: Dr. Faisal Azam WAH-AP-33 

 

Name of Candidate: Dr. Sajid Aqeel ABT-AP-62 

Name of Proposer: Dr. Aftab Ahmad Khan ABT-AP-61 

Name of Seconder: Dr. Muhammad Bilal Qureshi ABT-AP-86 

 

Name of Candidate: Dr. Sami Ullah VEH-AP-43 

Name of Proposer: Dr.Ahmad Sabat VEH-AP-50 

Name of Seconder: Dr. Yasir Faheem VEH-AP-24 

 

SENATE 

Category: Lecturer Serial No. in the 

Electoral Roll 

 

Name of Candidate:  Abdul Majid Khalil ABT-Lec-23 

Name of Proposer:  Naseer Khan ABT-Lec-95 

Name of Seconder:  Zeeshan Ali Afsar ABT-Lec-11 
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Name of Candidate:  Mr. Alamdar Hussain ATK-Lec-22 

Name of Proposer:  Mr. Babar Sattar Khan ATK-Lec-21 

Name of Seconder:  Mr. Muhammad Najam Dar ATK-Lec-13 

 

Name of Candidate:  Luqman Atique  ISB-Lec-166 

Name of Proposer:  Sunbal Siddique ISB-Lec-167 

Name of Seconder:  Najmun Nisa  ISB-Lec-35 

 

Name of Candidate:  Muhammad Usman Nasir SWL-Lec-30 

Name of Proposer:  Muhammad Umar SWL-Lec-24 

Name of Seconder:  Dr. Muhammad Waqas Sadiq SWL-Lec-12 

 

Name of Candidate:  Muhammad Hanif VEH-Lec-41 

Name of Proposer:  Hafiz Sajjad Hussain VEH-Lec-38 

Name of Seconder:  Mohammad Nauman Yasin VEH-Lec-26 

 

Name of Candidate:  Muhammad Junaid Hassan Sharif ABT-Lec-25 

Name of Proposer:  Zia ur Rehman ABT-Lec-15 

Name of Seconder:  Abdul Shakoor ABT-Lec-40 

 

Name of Candidate:  Syed Sikandar Wali WAH-Lec-39 

Name of Proposer:  Belawal Behram WAH-Lec-35 

Name of Seconder:  Naima Saleem WAH-Lec-44 

 

Name of Candidate:  Sohail Ahmed Khan WAH-Lec-48 

Name of Proposer:  Muhammad Bilal WAH-Lec-10 

Name of Seconder:  Farah Riaz WAH-Lec-40 

 

Name of Candidate:  Mr. Salah ud Din ATK-Lec-3 

Name of Proposer:  Mr. Atta Ullah ATK-Lec-45 

Name of Seconder:  Mr. Muhammad Kamran ATK-Lec-12 

 

Name of Candidate:  Uzair Ishtiaq VEH-Lec-14 

Name of Proposer:  Muhammad Zaheer Akhtar VEH-Lec-3 

Name of Seconder:  Fahad Nuzair VEH-Lec-27 

 

SYNDICATE 

Category: Professor Serial No. in the 

Electoral Roll 

 

Name of Candidate:  Dr. Afsar Khan ABT-Pro-13 

Name of Proposer:  Dr. Jamshed Iqbal ABT-Pro-1 

Name of Seconder:  Dr. Muhammad Irshad ABT-Pro-3 
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Name of Candidate:  Dr. Khuda Bakhsh VEH-Pro-1 

Name of Proposer:  Dr. Muhammad Zakir Ali VEH-As.P-8 

Name of Seconder:  Dr. Muhammad Asim Yasin VEH-AP-33 

 

Name of Candidate:  Dr. Ijaz Ali  ISB-Pro-4 

Name of Proposer:  Dr. Mudassar Rashid  ISB-As.P-52 

Name of Seconder:  Dr. Rab Nawaz  ISB-As.P-81 

 

Name of Candidate:  Dr. Madad Khan ABT-Pro-8 

Name of Proposer:  Dr. Saqib Hussain ABT-Pro-11 

Name of Seconder:  Dr. Zahid Ahmad ABT-Pro-12 

 

Name of Candidate:  Dr. Sarfraz Ahmad LHR-Pro-9 

Name of Proposer:  Dr. Kashif Ali LHR-Pro-7 

Name of Seconder:  Dr. Muhammad Hussain LHR-Pro-6 

 

Name of Candidate:  Dr. Siraj-ul-Islam  ISB-Pro-25 

Name of Proposer:  Dr. Abdur Rahim  ISB-As.P-42 

Name of Seconder:  Dr. Waqqar Ahmed  ISB-As.P-98 

 

Name of Candidate:  Dr. Shams-ul-Islam  ISB-Pro-18 

Name of Proposer:  Dr. Mahmood ul Hassan  ISB-Pro-17 

Name of Seconder:  Dr. Shamsul Qamar  ISB-Pro-16 

 

ACADEMIC COUNCIL 

Category: Professor Serial No. in the 

Electoral Roll 

 

Name of Candidate:  Dr. Afsar Khan ABT-Pro-13 

Name of Proposer:  Dr. Farid Ullah ABT-Pro-15 

Name of Seconder:  Dr. Jamshed Iqbal ABT-Pro-1 

 

Name of Candidate:  Dr. Muhammad Hussain LHR-Pro-6 

Name of Proposer:  Dr. Sobia Baig LHR-Pro-5 

Name of Seconder:  Dr. Noaman-ul-Haq LHR-Pro-4 

 

Name of Candidate:  Dr. Madad Khan ABT-Pro-8 

Name of Proposer:  Dr. Abdul Mannan ABT-Pro-14 

Name of Seconder:  Dr. Amjad Hassan ABT-Pro-7 
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ACADEMIC COUNCIL 

Category: Associate Professor Serial No. in the 

Electoral Roll 

 

Name of Candidate:  Dr. Adnan Fida  ISB-As.P-67 

Name of Proposer:  Dr. Tariq Bashir  ISB-As.P-64 

Name of Seconder:  Dr. Khurram Saleem Alimgeer  ISB-As.P-63 

 

Name of Candidate:  Dr. Faiz Rabbani VEH-As.P-15 

Name of Proposer:  Dr. Abu Bakr Umer Farooq VEH-As.P-13 

Name of Seconder:  Dr. Muhammad Ishaq VEH-As.P-19 

 

Name of Candidate:  Dr. Malik Tahir Hayat ABT-As.P-52 

Name of Proposer:  Dr. Akhtar Iqbal ABT-As.P-55 

Name of Seconder:  Dr. Imran Khan ABT-As.P-48 

 

Name of Candidate:  Dr. Muhammad Zakir Ali VEH-As.P-8 

Name of Proposer:  Dr. Muhammad Farhan Saeed VEH-As.P-10 

Name of Seconder:  Dr. Muhammad Rashad Javeed VEH-As.P-5 

 

Name of Candidate:  Dr. Mudassar Rashid  ISB-As.P-52 

Name of Proposer:  Dr. Rab Nawaz  ISB-As.P-81 

Name of Seconder:  Dr. Qazi Muhammad Zaighum Zia  ISB-As.P-93 

 

Name of Candidate:  Dr. Majid Jamal Khan WAH-As.P-11 

Name of Proposer:  Dr. Abdul Qayyum Khan WAH-As.P-8 

Name of Seconder:  Dr. Ahsen Maqsoom WAH-As.P-28 

 

Name of Candidate:  Dr. Muhammad Khalil Afzal WAH-As.P-25 

Name of Proposer:  Dr. Muhammad Kamran WAH-As.P-1 

Name of Seconder:  Dr. Hikmat Ullah Khan WAH-As.P-26 

 

Name of Candidate:  Dr. Naseer Ali Shah  ISB-As.P-27 

Name of Proposer:  Dr. Abdul Rauf Siddiqi  ISB-As.P-34 

Name of Seconder:  Dr. Saleem Ahmed Bokhari  ISB-As.P-9 

 

Name of Candidate:  Dr. Sheikh Irfan Ullah Khan ABT-As.P-19 

Name of Proposer:  Dr. Anwar Zeb ABT-As.P-50 

Name of Seconder:  Dr. Saeed ur Rahman ABT-As.P-20 

 

Name of Candidate:  Dr. Shahid Qaisar SWL-As.P-7 

Name of Proposer:  Dr. Manzoor Ahmad Zahid SWL-As.P-4 

Name of Seconder:  Dr. Muhammad Naeem SWL-As.P-9 
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Name of Candidate:  Dr. Syed Tahir Abbas Shah  ISB-As.P-29 

Name of Proposer:  Dr. Muhammad Muddassar  ISB-As.P-23 

Name of Seconder:  Dr. Muhammad Jawad Khan  ISB-As.P-3 

 

Name of Candidate:  Dr. Saeed Ahmad Asad  ISB-As.P-14 

Name of Proposer:  Dr. Syed Muhammad Usman Shah  ISB-As.P-22 

Name of Seconder:  Dr. Syed Ali Musstjab Akber Shah  ISB-As.P-13 

 

Name of Candidate:  Dr. Sarfraz Nawaz Malik WAH-As.P-5 

Name of Proposer:  Dr. Nadir Shah WAH-As.P-23 

Name of Seconder:  Dr. Hafiz Obaid Ullah Mehmood WAH-As.P-7 

 

Name of Candidate:  Dr. Syed Rameez Naqvi WAH-As.P-15 

Name of Proposer:  Dr. Sajjad Ali Haider WAH-As.P-16 

Name of Seconder:  Dr. Muhammad Iqbal WAH-As.P-13 

 

ACADEMIC COUNCIL 

Category: Assistant Professor Serial No. in the 

Electoral Roll 

 

Name of Candidate:  Asadullah Khan ABT-AP-23 

Name of Proposer:  Dr. Muhammad Tahir ABT-AP-100 

Name of Seconder:  Dr. Muhammad Shoaib Khaliq ABT-AP-19 

 

Name of Candidate:  Dr. Ghulam Hussain Khan Zaigham  ISB-AP-176 

Name of Proposer:  Riffat Abbas Rizvi  ISB-AP-160 

Name of Seconder:  Dr. Sardar Muhammad Usman  ISB-AP-174 

 

Name of Candidate:  Dr. Muhammad Mudassar VEH-AP-23 

Name of Proposer:  Dr. Hafiz Muhammad Asim Zafar VEH-AP-27 

Name of Seconder:  Dr. Sami Ullah VEH-AP-43 

 

Name of Candidate:  Dr. Muhammad Shakeel Aslam LHR-AP-121 

Name of Proposer:  Dr. Atiq ur Rehman LHR-AP-148 

Name of Seconder:  Dr. Imran Zulfiqar Cheema LHR-AP-147 

 

Name of Candidate:  Muhammad Tahir Khan  ISB-AP-84 

Name of Proposer:  Dr. Jawad Mirza  ISB-AP-106 

Name of Seconder:  Dr. Kamran Hafeez  ISB-AP-116 

 

Name of Candidate:  Dr. Muhammad Ateeq Tahir WAH-AP-11 

Name of Proposer:  Dr. Tayyab Mehmood WAH-AP-6 

Name of Seconder:  Dr. Rana Faisal Tufail WAH-AP-48 

 



Page 8 of 9 

 

Name of Candidate:  Dr. Qamar uz Zaman SWL-AP-27 

Name of Proposer:  Dr. Mazhar javed SWL-AP-28 

Name of Seconder:  Dr. Zafar Iqbal SWL-AP-37 

 

Name of Candidate:  Mr. Samar Kamal Fazli LHR-AP-119 

Name of Proposer:  Mr. Umer Farooq LHR-AP-137 

Name of Seconder:  Dr. Muhammad Fahad Javaid LHR-AP-134 

 

Name of Candidate:  Dr. Saeed ur Rehman WAH-AP-42 

Name of Proposer:  Dr. Muhammad Yar Khan WAH-AP-15 

Name of Seconder:  Dr. Saleha Masood WAH-AP-45 

 

Name of Candidate:  Dr. Yasir Ali Shah ABT-AP-118 

Name of Proposer:  Dr. Ali Zahir ABT-AP-34 

Name of Seconder:  Dr. Muhammad Imran Shehzad ABT-AP-65 

 

ACADEMIC COUNCIL 

Category: Lecturer Serial No. in the 

Electoral Roll 

 

Name of Candidate:  Mr. Alamdar Hussain ATK-Lec-22 

Name of Proposer:  Mr. Saad Zahid ATK-Lec-28 

Name of Seconder:  Dr. Yasir Muhammad ATK-Lec-25 

 

Name of Candidate:  Afia Faiq  ISB-Lec-143 

Name of Proposer:  Humaira Kousar  ISB-Lec-141 

Name of Seconder:  Uzma Naeem  ISB-Lec-147 

 

Name of Candidate:  Luqman Atique  ISB-Lec-166 

Name of Proposer:  Sunbal Siddique  ISB-Lec-167 

Name of Seconder:  Najmun Nisa  ISB-Lec-35 

 

Name of Candidate:  Mohammad Nauman Yasin VEH-Lec-26 

Name of Proposer:  Khalid Mahmood VEH-Lec-24 

Name of Seconder:  Tehrim Iqbal VEH-Lec-35 

 

Name of Candidate:  Safeer Ullah ABT-Lec-100 

Name of Proposer:  Dr. Noman Ullah ABT-Lec-66 

Name of Seconder:  Syed Sheraz Ali Shah ABT-Lec-20 

 

Name of Candidate:  Syed Tafheem Abbas Gillani SWL-Lec-41 

Name of Proposer:  Tahreem Saeed SWL-Lec-31 

Name of Seconder:  Muhammad Saad Khan SWL-Lec-43 
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Name of Candidate:  Syed Ammar Yasir Haider Naqvi VEH-Lec-7 

Name of Proposer:  Muhammad Zaheer Akhtar VEH-Lec-3 

Name of Seconder:  Adil Sarwar VEH-Lec-4 

 

Name of Candidate:  Salah ud Din ATK-Lec-3 

Name of Proposer:  Dr. Umar Zia ATK-Lec-10 

Name of Seconder:  Mr. Qasim Jan ATK-Lec-20 

 

Name of Candidate:  Zeeshan Ali Afsar ABT-Lec-11 

Name of Proposer:  Dr. Muhammad Mudassar Abbasi ABT-Lec-81 

Name of Seconder:  Abdul Majid Khalil ABT-Lec-23 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


